FEATURES
 ›  Fully compliant with the requirements of IEC 61850-3 and
IEEE 1613 Class 2, for use in electrical utility substations; and
NEMA TS-1/TS-2 for Traffic Signal Control Equipment
 ›  For NERC-CIP-5 and NERC-CIP-014 compliance, or any network
application demanding effective cyber-security protection
 ›  Up to (16) 10/100 Mbps Ethernet RJ-45 communications
ports, with (2) 100/1000 Mbps SFP uplink ports. Available

Switch/Layer 3 Router With Optional 2G/3G & 4G LTE Cellular Radio Link,
Enhanced Network Security, Terminal Server, PoE+, and 100FX SFP Ports
ORDERING INFORMATION, CONT’D
Part Number Description
RLGE2FE16R/S/XX/28P/S22/CEU³ RLGE2FE16R with 2 × 100/1000 FX SFP, 8 × 10/100 TX PoE+, 4 × RS-232, 4G LTE Cellular Modem (EU Bands)
RLGE2FE16R/S/XX/216³ RLGE2FE16R with 2 × 100/1000 FX SFP, 16 × 10/100 TX
RLGE2FE16R/S/XX/216P³ RLGE2FE16R with 2 × 100/1000 FX SFP, 8 × 10/100 TX PoE+, 8 × 10/100 TX
RLGE2FE16R/S/XX/288³ RLGE2FE16R with 2 × 100/1000 FX SFP, 8 × 10/100 TX, 8 × 100 FX SFP
RLGE2FE16R/S/XX/288³ RLGE2FE16R with 2 × 100/1000 FX SFP, 8 × 10/100 TX PoE+, 8 × 100 FX SFP
[3] Replace XX in above part codes with one of the options from the following power input table
Power Input Option Code Description
12 Dual Redundant 9 to 18 VDC Inputs
24 Dual Redundant 18 to 32 VDC Inputs
48 Dual Redundant 36 to 60 VDC Inputs
11 Dual Redundant 85 to 165 VDC Inputs
AC Single 90 to 250 VAC Input
RLGE2FE16R Standard Security Models 220 VDC
Part Number Description
RLGE2FE16R/S/22/28 RLGE2FE16R with 2 × 100/1000 FX SFP, 8 × 10/100 TX, 220 VDC
RLGE2FE16R/S/22/28P RLGE2FE16R with 2 × 100/1000 FX SFP, 8 × 10/100 TX PoE+, 220 VDC
RLGE2FE16R/S/22/216 RLGE2FE16R with 2 × 100/1000 FX SFP, 16 × 10/100 TX, 220 VDC
RLGE2FE16R/S/22/216P RLGE2FE16R with 2 × 100/1000 FX SFP, 8 × 10/100 TX PoE+, 8 × 10/100 TX, 220 VDC
RLGE2FE16R/S/22/288 RLGE2FE16R with 2 × 100/1000 FX SFP, 8 × 10/100 TX, 8 × 100 FX SFP, 220 VDC
RLGE2FE16R/S/22/288P RLGE2FE16R with 2 × 100/1000 FX SFP, 8 × 10/100 TX PoE+, 8 × 100 FX SFP, 220 VDC
RLGE2FE16R Enhanced Security Models
Part Number Description
RLGE2FE16R/E Replace /S with /E in part code for Enhanced Security software package (extra charge)
Options
Optional Part No Description Included
ANT3G-2M 2G/3G External Grade Cellular Antenna with 2M cable (1 required per switch) Extra Charge, Consult Factory
ANT3G-5M 2G/3G External Grade Cellular Antenna with 5M cable (1 required per switch) Extra Charge, Consult Factory